

SUPREME COURT NO. 94868-2
C.O.A. No. 48060-3-II
Cowlitz Co. Cause NO. 14-1-01277-0

**SUPREME COURT OF STATE OF
WASHINGTON**

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

CLIFTON NEWLEN,

Petitioner.

RESPONSE TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

ERIC BENTSON/WSBA#38471
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Office and P. O. Address:
Hall of Justice
312 S. W. First Avenue
Kelso, WA 98626
Telephone: 360/577-3080

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT	1
II. COURT OF APPEALS' DECISION	1
III. ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW.....	1
IV. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
V. THIS COURT SHOULD DENY REVIEW OF THE COURT OF APPEALS' DECISION.....	4
A. WHEN ANALYZING NEWLEN'S CLAIM OF MISCONDUCT, THE COURT OF APPEALS CORRECTLY APPLIED THE STANDARD OF REVIEW.....	5
B. WHEN ANALYZING NEWLEN'S CLAIM OF INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL, THE COURT OF APPEALS CORRECTLY APPLIED THE STANDARD OF REVIEW.....	14
VI. CONCLUSION	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
Cases	
<i>In re Pers. Restraint of Davis</i> , 152 Wn.2d 647, 101 P.3d 1 (2004)....	14, 15
<i>Jones v. Hogan</i> , 56 Wn.2d 23, 351 P.2d 153 (1960).....	7
<i>State v Johnston</i> , 143 Wn.App. 1, 177 P.3d 1127 (2007).....	16
<i>State v. Bebb</i> , 44 Wn.App. 803, 723 P.2d 512 (1986).....	7
<i>State v. Brett</i> , 126 Wn.2d 136, 892 P.2d 29 (1995).....	7
<i>State v. Brown</i> , 132 Wn.2d 529, 940 P.2d 546 (1997).....	6
<i>State v. Contreras</i> , 57 Wn.App. 471, 788 P.2d 1114 (1990).....	9
<i>State v. Davenport</i> , 100 Wn.2d 757, 675 P.2d 1213 (1984).....	9
<i>State v. Dennison</i> , 72 Wn.2d 842, 435 P.2d 526 (1967).....	9
<i>State v. Dhaliwal</i> , 150 Wn.2d 559, 79 P.2d 432 (2003).....	16
<i>State v. Emery</i> , 174 Wn.2d 741, 278 P.3d 653 (2012).....	8, 15
<i>State v. Fortun-Cebada</i> , 158 Wn.App. 158, 241 P.3d 800 (2010).....	15
<i>State v. Gentry</i> , 125 Wn.2d 570, 888 P.2d 1005 (1995).....	16
<i>State v. Hoffman</i> , 116 Wn.2d 51, 804 P.2d 577 (1991).....	7
<i>State v. LaPorte</i> , 58 Wn.2d 816, 365 P.2d 24 (1961).....	9
<i>State v. Lough</i> , 125 Wn.2d 847, 889 P.2d 487 (1995).....	14
<i>State v. Luvene</i> , 127 Wn.2d 690, 903 P.2d 960 (1995).....	6
<i>State v. Madison</i> , 53 Wn.App. 754, 770 P.2d 662 (1989).....	15, 16

<i>State v. Mak</i> , 105 Wn.2d 692, 718 P.2d 407 (1986).....	6, 13
<i>State v. Nichols</i> , 161 Wn.2d 161 Wn.2d 1, 162 P.3d 1122 (2007)	18
<i>State v. Russell</i> , 125 Wn.2d 24, 882 P.2d 747 (1994).....	7, 8, 9, 12, 13
<i>State v. Stenson</i> , 132 Wn.2d 668, 940 P.2d 1239 (1997).....	5, 7
<i>State v. Swan</i> , 114 Wn.2d 613, 790 P.2d 610 (1990)	8
<i>State v. Thorgerson</i> , 172 Wn.2d 438, 258 P.3d 43 (2011)	9, 16
<i>State v. York</i> , 50 Wn.App. 446, 749 P.2d 683 (1987).....	7

Rules

RAP 13.4(b)	4, 5, 14, 20
RAP 13.4(b)(1) and (3)	5, 14
